

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 BSE Code No. 507880

Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East). Mumbai - 400051. <u>NSE Code - VIPIND</u>

### Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that Link In-time India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificate from below mentioned shareholders as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

Folio No	Name of Shareholders	No. of Shares	Distinctive No.
0046693	OMPRAKASH	750	4812521 - 4813270
	DHINGRA		

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

### For V.I.P. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Anand Daga Company Secretary & Head - Legal

#### **VIP INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Registered Office: DGP House, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, 88C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai 400 025. INDIA. TEL: +91 (22) 6653 9000 FAX: +91 (22) 6653 9089 EMAIL: corpcomm@vipbags.com WEB: www.vipbags.com CIN - L25200MH1968PLC013914 Fw: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com> Sat 5/25/2024 6:43 AM To:Anuradha Matkar <anuradha.matkar@vipbags.com>

1 attachments (547 KB) ID19351.pdf;

Rohan Naik Senior Manager - Legal & Secretarial VIP INDUSTRIES LIMITED DGP House 2nd Floor, 88c Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai 400025 Board: +91-22-66539000, Mob:9819024191 | Visit us at : www.vipbags.com

From: instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in>

Sent: Saturday, May 25, 2024 4:00 AM

To: Neetu Kashiramka <neetu.kashiramka@vipbags.com>; Anand Daga <anand.daga@vipbags.com>; Kundan Thakur <kundan.thakur@vipbags.com>; Anuradha Matkar

<anuradha.matkar@vipbags.com>; Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com>

Cc: priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in < priya.yadav@linkintime.co.in>; jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in < jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in>

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

**Client Name : VIP Industries Limited** 

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
24 May 2024	0046693	OMPRAKASH DHINGRA	6669	4812521 - 4813270	750	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

https://outlook.office365.com/mail/inbox/id/AAQkADc0OGY4YzdmLTI4ZDMtNGJkYy1iZjImLTg4NDk2ODVhNGY1MgAQAPnahzEUrZtBvpK3RW4Zdbc%3D

63755

ISHWAR DHINGRA C-44, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR, KIRTI NAGAR, RAMESH NAGAR, WEST DELHI, DELHI - 110015 PHONE NO : +91 9891502200 EMAIL ID:- SAGUNBHAYANA@GMAIL.COM

# Request Letter for Transmission, and Duplicate issue of share, request to issue Entitlement Letter for the recovery of shares from IEPF/ Letter of confirmation

Date: - 11/04/2024

24 1.11 2024 R1183912D 193

To, LINK INTIME INDIA PVT LTD . Address C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West),,

City	Mumbai	
PIN	400083	
Phone	022-49186270, 49186200	
Fax	022-49186060	
E-mail	mt.helpdesk/a/linkintime.co.in	
Website	http://www.linkintime.co.in	

# Unit: VIP Industries Limited

Folio No: 0046693

Name of shareholder: OMPRAKASH DHINGRA (DECEASED)

## Subject: <u>Request Letter for KYC updation, Transmission, and Duplicate issue of share, request to issue</u> <u>Entitlement Letter for the recovery of share from IEPF/ Letter of confirmation</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

I, ISHWAR DHINGRA, an Indian Inhabitant, legal heir and wife of Late. OMPRAKASH DHINGRA (DECEASED) wanted to apply for the transmission of the shares held in the name of my husband OMPRAKASH DHINGRA who is now deceased. He was holding equity shares of the **VIP Industries** Limited via Folio No. **0046693.** As the shareholder is deceased, Hence, you are requested to transmit the shares in my name.

This is with the reference to the e mail dated.04/08/2023 Request for transmission already initiated with the RTA via e mail, and as per the demand of the respective RTA, request letter and documents are attached herewith.

Hence, you are requested to provide the detailed procedure and the documents required for transmission of shares. The original share certificates are not available, hence requested to provide the procedure and the documents required for the duplicate issue. Few documents are attached as well to enable you to proceed the process of Transmission.

You are also requested to share the complete details of shares and dividend that are transferred to IEPF, and issue the Entitlement Letter in the name of legal heir so that IEPF recovery process can be initiated if the shares are in IEPF or issue the letter of confirmation as the case may be.

As I have already communicated for this matter through mail, and revert received from RTA to provide the copy of request letter along with respective documents.

Hence, the following documents are herewith enclosed:-

- Self-Attested Aadhar Card of claimant
- Self- attested Pan Card of claimant
- Notarized copy of Death Certificate of the deceased shareholder

· Copy Of Share Certificate/Letter

The above documents are attached to proceed with the following matter:-

1) Transmission of Shares

2) Duplicate issue of shares

3) Entitlement Letter/ Letter of confirmation

Kindly do the needful at the earliest possible.

Thanking you,

٦

IS4 Dhingre

ISHWAR DHINGRA